Filter Design and Optimization
Using the R&S®ZVA/ZVB/ZVT
Integrated with AWR® EDA
Software
Application Note
Products:
| R&SZVA
| R&SZVB

[3] Fundamental of Vector Network Analysis, Rohde & Schwarz publication,
 Michael Hiebel, 2007
Ordering Information
1MA163_3e Rohde & Schwarz Filter Design and Optimization Using the R&S®ZVA/ZVB/ZVT with AWR® EDA Software 23
6 Ordering Information
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base Unit
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 8 GHz, N ZVA8 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1145.1110.08
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 Ports, 8 GHz ZVA8 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1145.1110.10
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 24 GHz, 3.5 mm ZVA24 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1145.1110.24
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 Ports, 24 GHz, 3.5 mm ZVA24 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1145.1110.26
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 40 GHz, 2.4 mm ZVA40 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1145.1110.43
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 40 GHz, 2.92 mm ZVA40 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1145.1110.40
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 Ports, 40 GHz, 2.4 mm ZVA40 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1145.1110.45
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 Ports, 40 GHz, 2.92 mm ZVA40 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1145.1110.42
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 50 GHz, 2.4 mm ZVA50 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1145.1110.50
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 Ports, 50 GHz, 2.4 mm ZVA50 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1145.1110.52
Vector Network Analyzer, 2 Ports, 67 GHz, 1.85 mm ZVA67 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1305.7002.02
Options
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 2-Port Model, 8 GHz ZVA8-B16 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0209.08
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 4-Port Model, 8 GHz ZVA8-B16 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0209.10
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 2-Port Model, 24 GHz ZVA24-B16 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0209.24
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 4-Port Model, 24 GHz ZVA24-B16 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0209.26
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 2-Port Model, 40 GHz ZVA40-B16 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1164.0209.40
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 4-Port Model, 40 GHz ZVA40-B16 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1164.0209.42
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 2-Port Model, 50 GHz ZVA50-B16 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1164.0209.50
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 4-Port Model, 50 GHz ZVA50-B16 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1164.0209.52
Direct Generator/Receiver Access, 2-Port Model, 67 GHz ZVA67-B16 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1164.0209.67
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA8 ZVA8-B21 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0009.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA8 ZVA8-B22 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0015.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA8 ZVA8-B23 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0021.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA8 ZVA8-B24 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0038.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B21 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0109.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B22 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0115.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B23 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0121.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B24 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0138.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B21 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5409.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B22 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5415.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B23 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5421.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B24 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5438.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B21 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5616.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B22 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5622.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B23 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5639.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B24 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5645.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA67 ZVA67-B21 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1305.7077.02
Generator Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA67 ZVA67-B22 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1305.7083.02
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA8  ZVA8-B31 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0044.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA8  ZVA8-B32 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0050.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA8 ZVA8-B33 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0067.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA8  ZVA8-B34 300 kHz to 8 GHz 1164.0073.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B31 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0144.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B32 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0150.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B33 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0167.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA24 ZVA24-B34 10 MHz to 24 GHz 1164.0173.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B31 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5444.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B32 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5450.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B33 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5467.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA40 ZVA40-B34 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1302.5473.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B31 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5716.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B32 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5722.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B33 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5739.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for ZVA50 ZVA50-B34 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1305.5745.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for ZVA67 ZVA67-B31 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1305.7119.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for ZVA67 ZVA67-B32 10 MHz to 67 GHz 1305.7125.02
Oven Quartz (OCXO) ZVAB-B4   1164.1757.02
Time Domain (TDR) ZVAB-K2   1164.1657.02
Frequency Conversion Measurements ZVA-K4   1164.1863.02
Vector Corrected Mixer Measurements ZVA-K5   1311.3134.02